BJ542

# JERNY & FOUT JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR P.O. BOX 507

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

P.O. BOX 507

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

Blow-Risk-bedood

Tunk Hain-OK

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT Sep-OK

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM	87401
Facility or Well Name: JICARILLA CONTRACT	148-37
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec C Sec 13 TZSh	1 R SW County RID ARRISA
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other &L	-ow
Land Type:RANGE	
	s', width 45 ', depth 23 '
	her
Footage from reference:   126'	
Direction from reference: 38	
In a light spirit property was the spirit property and the	✓ West South
Depth To Groundwater:  (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)  AUG 2 4 1999  CONO DIV	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
12	ANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

		87542	BLOW PIT
Date Remediation Star	rted:	Date Completed:	4/14/98
P rediation Method:	Excavation X  Landfarmed X	Approx. cubic fures	/,725
	Other Offsite	The second	148 - 4 (F-13-25-5)
Remediation Location: (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)		JIGHKILU'I	
General Description 0	f Remedial Action: Exca	vation. Bottom HALF m	ostly bedrock;
THEREFORE NO	TPH ANDLYSIS WAS C	onducted.	
Groundwater Encount	ered: No 🔀	Yes Depth	
Closure Sampling:	Sample location see Att		
attach sample results	73	(PIT BOTTOM)	
and diagram of sample	Sample depth 23	(III belletit	1)15
locations and depths)	Sample date4//y/	Sample time	1113
	Sample Results		
	•	nnm) Water: Ber	nzene (ppb)
	Soil: Benzene (	PP	luene (ppb)
	Total BTEX	ppm)	
	Field Headspace	ppm) O.O Eth	nylbenzene (ppb)
	трн (	ppm) <u>NA</u> Tot	al Xylenes (ppb)
		(If yes, attach sample re	
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND B	THAT THE INFORMATIO	N ABOVE IS TRUE AND COME	PLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE	4/14/98 PRI	NTED NAME Buddy D. Sh	aw
SIGNATURE Sud	ly D. Shaw A	ND TITLE Environment	ai Cooldinator
AFTER REVIEW OF TO THE JICARILLA	APACHE INIBETH CEC		PPROVED IN ACCORDANCE
APPROVED: YES	NO (REASON)		
SIGNED:	C Mand	DATE: 4-28-98	

					l	PTCV
CLIENT: AMOCO	BLAG P.O. BOX 8	GG ENGINI 37, BLOOM (505) 63	(FIELD, 1	INC. NM 87413	C.D.C.	ND:
FIELD REPO	RT: CLO	SURE '	VERIFIC	CATION	PAGE No:	of
LOCATION: NAME: TICA	CONTR. 148	WELL #: 37	PIT: B	لاهال	DATE STARTED	4/14/9
QUAD/UNIT: C SEC: 13	TWP: Z5N	RNG: 5W P	M: NM CNT	Y:RA ST:NM	ENVIRONMENTA SPECIALIST:	
OTP/FOOTAGE: NE/4  EXCAVATION APPROX.	15 m 49	CONTRACTOR.	23 FT D	EEP CUBI		
DICTOCAL FACILITY: 0	5-SITE & JICA	. CUNTR. 418-3	3remedia1	ION METH	OD: <u>LANDE</u>	alanen
LAND USE: RANE	E	LEASE:	<u>A . 148</u>	FC	RMATION: 	
FIELD NOTES & REMA	RKS: PIT LO	CATED APPRO	XIMATELY _	/26 FT.	N38W FR	'⊡M WELLH >1000 )
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER:	DO' NEAREST WA	ATER SOURCE:	000 <sub>PPM</sub>		CHECK  PIT ABANDO	
NMOCE PANKING SCORE:	ON DESCRIPT	ION:	·		STEEL TANK FIBERGLASS	INSTALLED
SOILS ARE DK.						
CLAY IS SLIGHT HARD, NO APPARTMENT SHALE.	SHOLE DUSKY	RED IN CO	سالا ، باحداد	HARD.	•	
BEDROCK CLO	SED DUSKY	KED IN CO	EIELD 4181 (	CALCULATIONS		
BEDROCK CLO	SED DUSKY	NED IN CO	EIELD 4181 (	CALCULATIONS		
BEDDERK CLO BEDDERK BOHOM  SCALE  O FT	TIME SAMP	PLE I.D. LAB N	EIELD 4181 (	CALCULATIONS	DILUTION READ	DING CALC.
BEDDERK CLO BEDDERK BOHOM  SCALE  O FT	TIME SAMP	PLE I.D. LAB N	TIELD 418.1 CO	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON	DILUTION READ	DING CALC. F
BEDROWN CLO BEDROWN SCALE OFT PIT PERIN	TIME SAMP	OV RESU	TIELD 418.1 CO	CALCULATIONS g) ml. freon PI	DILUTION READ	DING CALC. F
SCALE  O FT  PIT PERIN	TIME SAMP	OV RESU SAMPLE 10 1 € 18 2 € 17	M LTS  ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)	CALCULATIONS g) ml. freon PI	DILUTION READ  PROFI	DING CALC. F
BEDROCK GLO BEDROCK BOTTOM  SCALE  O FT  PIT PERIM	TIME SAMP	OV RESU SAMPLE   10   12   13   12   13   12   13   13   13	M LTS ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON PIT	DILUTION READ  F PROFI  45  OX. 764. 82.	DING CALC. F
BEDROWN CLO BEDROWN SCALE OFT PIT PERIN	TIME SAMP	OV RESU SAMPLE 10 1 € 18' 2 € 17' 3 € 17'	M LTS ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON PIT	DILUTION READ  PROFI	DING CALC. F
BEDROCK GLO BEDROCK BOTTOM  SCALE  O FT  PIT PERIM	TIME SAMP	OV RESU SAMPLE   10   12   13   12   13   12   13   13   13	M LTS ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON PIT	DILUTION READ  F PROFI  45  OX. 764. 82.	DING CALC. F
BEDROCK GLO BEDROCK BOTTOM  SCALE  O FT  PIT PERIN	TIME SAMP  IIIS  AETER N	OV RESU SAMPLE   10 1 @ 18' 2 @ 17' 4 @ 17' 5 @ 23'	M LTS ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) O.O O.O	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON PIT	DILUTION READ  F PROFI  45  OX. 764. 82.	DING CALC. F
BEDROCK GLO BEDROCK BOTTOM  SCALE  O FT  PIT PERIN	TIME SAMP	OV RESU SAMPLE   10 1 @ 18' 2 @ 17' 4 @ 17' 5 @ 23'	M LTS ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) O.O O.O	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON PIT	DILUTION READ  F PROFI  45  OX. 764. 82.	DING CALC. F
BEDROCK GLO BEDROCK BOTTOM  SCALE  O FT  PIT PERIN	TIME SAMP  IIIS  AETER N	OV RESU  SAMPLE 1.D. LAB N  1 2 18 2 2 17 1  3 2 17 1  4 2 17 1  5 2 23 1	M LTS ELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) O.O O.O	CALCULATIONS g) mL. FREON PIT	DILUTION READ  F PROFI  45  OX. 764. 82.	DING CALC. F

BJ542

# JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

## PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	(505)326-9200
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N	IM 87401
Facility or Well Name: JICARILLA CONTRA	et 148-31
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec C Sec 13 T2	SA RSW County KIO HORIGH
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other_	RODUCTION TANK
Land Type: RANGE	11
	30', widthこ
	other
Footage from reference: 165	\ II
Direction from reference:	P Degrees ∠ East North ∠ of
Direction from responses	West South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
groundwater)  Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) O No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
li .	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

	วิถ	rsyz f	PROD TI	ank Pit	<del></del>
Date Remediation Started:		Date Complete	ed:	4/11/98	
ate Remediation Started:		vaic Compress		340	
ediation Method: Excavation	А	pprox. custs ,			
:k all appropriate Landfarmed	Iı	nsitu Bioremed	ation		
Other					
· × · × ·	Offsite				
Remediation Location: Onsite Called Location:					
and location of				-00011=0 1/0	ديسم
offsite facility)  General Description of Remedial Action:	Excavation.	BEDROCK K	mom.	STRIPPED NO	ic ( C )
of west SIDEWALLS W FERTIL	1ZER				
Groundwater Encountered: No	∠ Yes	Depth			
Groundwater Encountered: NO 2	<u> </u>				
Final Pit: Sample location se	e Attached Do	cuments			
Final Pit: Sample location Second Sec	e Auduches 30				
(if multiple samples,	-1/	101.			
(if multiple samples, attach sample results and diagram of sample  Sample depth	9 ( NORTH S	DEMARC)		1025	
and diagram of sample locations and depths)  Sample depth  Sample date4/	14/98	Sample	time		
Sample Results					
Soil: Benzene	(ppm) <u>0.00</u>	95 Wate	r: Benzen	e (ppb) _	
	(ppm) <u>5.2</u>	80	Toluene		
11	Ispace (ppm) 29		Ethylbe		
TPH	(ppm)	. 1_	Total X	ylenes (ppb) _	
Groundwater Sample: Yes	No X (If	yes, attach sat	nple result	s)	
					ST OF M
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFOR	MATION ABOVE I	S TRUE AND	COMILE		
U 12 N14 NNA/ L 14 C - H. /A IN L7 D 12 12 12 12 14					
DATE 4/17/98 SIGNATURE BURLY D. Sha	PRINTED NAM	E Buddy	). Snaw	Coordinato	r
GIGNATURE BARRY D. S. S. S.	PRINTED NAM AND TITLE	Enviro	nmental	Coordinate	ZOD DA NI
			E IS APPR	OVED IN ACC	OKDVIA
AFTER REVIEW OF THE PIT CLOSUR TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE P	IT CLOSURE ORD	IM/MUE:			
APPROVED: YES X NO (R					
SIGNED: You Come	(	4 79-6	18		
GIGNED LOTT ( ) Vanish	-\ DATE:	- d			

CLIENT: AMOCO	BLAGG ENGINE P.O. BOX 87, BLOOM (505) 632	FIELD, NM 87413	
FIELD REPOR	RT: CLOSURE V	ERIFICATION	PAGE No: of
LOCATION: NAME: TICA	Swate. 148 WELL #: 37	PIT: PROD.	DATE STARTED: 4/14/18
OHAD/UNIT: 4 SEC: 13	TWP: Z5N RNG: SW P) NW V CONTRACTOR:	M: NM UNITION 3NA	ENVIRONMENTAL NV
CTR/FOCTAGE: MEI4	0 FT. x _22 FT. x _/	4 FT. DEEP. CUB	IC YARDAGE: 340
DA CHI ITEM	0~< L±±	REMEDIATION MET	10D
LAND USE RANGE	LEASE:	G1. 110	
FIELD NOTES & REMA	RKS: PIT LOCATED APPROX	(IMATELY /68 FT.	NIGHT FROM WELLHEAD.
THE THE GROUNDWATER: >1	DO NEAREST WATER SOURCE:	NEAKEST SOK	CHECK DNE:
NMOCE RANKING SCOPE:	NAMECE IVII CEC	- PFM	STEEL TANK INSTALLED
			FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED
SOILS RANGE	FROM OK. YELL. BROWN  OF SCIENTLY PLASTIC NEAR  RY HARD, MINOL AMOUNT  STRONE	SAND (APPROX. O	ATTIC SUGHTLY MOIST
FRM TO VE	RY HARD, MINOR AMOUNT	T OF STAINING (SMAI	L PATER) OBSERVED IN
NE CORNER O	E EXCHANTIVE ;		l l
ommon - ous	ey RED SHALE, LERY H	ARD, NO APPARENT	HC ODDR IN OUM
SAL	mple.		
800	o SED F	TELD 418.1 CALCULATION	S DILUTION READING CALC. ppm
Bottom	TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB N	o: WEIGHT (g) ME. PREOF	Dicorior
SCALE			
0 FT	(ETED 4)	P	
PKOD	METER /N OV	M A	Α΄
STANKED A	RESU	ELD HEADSPACE	MD TELL SAND
PATER	1 6 9 '	PID (ppm)	MD YELL SOND
	2 <b>e g</b> ' 3 <b>e g</b> ' 4 <b>e g</b> '	0.0 0.0	TAY CLAY
<i>,</i> (∅ ③	3 <u>5 e 14 '</u>	0.0	2 1 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
HEAD			SHOLE
ANTENATION			
		MPLES VSIS TIME	
7	DE9' TPHI	BTEX 1025	
	(8015) (807H)	(8021) OPSSED	
	05/17		
	DUT: 4/8/98 - AFTER.	ONSITE: 4/14/98	MORN.



### EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Sample ID: Laboratory Number: Chain of Custody No: Sample Matrix: Preservative: Condition:	Blagg / AMOCO 1 @ 9' D104 5742 Soil Cool Cool and Intact	Project #: Date Reported: Date Sampled: Date Received: Date Extracted: Date Analyzed: Analysis Requested:	04034-10 04-18-98 04-14-98 04-15-98 04-15-98 04-17-98 8015 TPH
Parameter		Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 -	· C10)	6.3	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)		63.8	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons		70.1	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla contract 148-37. Prod. Tank Pit.

Decer L. aperen

Stacy W Sender



# EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Sample ID: Laboratory Number: Chain of Custody: Sample Matrix: Preservative: Condition:	Blagg / AMOCO 1 @ 9' D104 5742 Soil Cool Cool & Intact	Project #: Date Reported: Date Sampled: Date Received: Date Analyzed: Date Extracted: Analysis Requested:	04034-10 04-17-98 04-14-98 04-15-98 04-17-98 04-15-98 BTEX
---	--	---	--

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)
Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene p,m-Xylene o-Xylene	9.5 101 684 3,690 795	8.8 8.4 7.6 10.8 5.2
Total BTEX	5,280	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Trifluorotoluene Bromofluorobenzene	101 % 101 %
		ALL CALLOTERA

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-82

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract 148-37. Prod. Tank Pit.

Analyst Queen

Stacy W Sendler
Review

Remarks 794 < 5000 PD. 794 < 5000 PD. 784 < 5000 PD. 785 < 5000 PD
--

(505) 632-0615

# JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

87542

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

# PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	(505)326-9200
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N	м 87401
Facility or Well Name:	NCT 148-31
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_C Sec_13 T_25	SN RSW County KIS Alcertain
Pit Type: Separator X Dehydrator Other	
Land Type:RANG€	
Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length	14', width 15', depth11'
	other
Footage from reference: 145	<del>,</del>
Direction from reference: 4	6 Degrees $\times$ East North $X$
	West South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
proundwater)  Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (20 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

BJS42 SEP. PIT Date Remediation Started: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date Completed: \_\_\_\_\_4/1.5/9.8 nediation Method: Insitu Bioremediation \_\_\_\_\_ k all appropriate Landfarmed X Sections) Other \_\_\_\_\_ Remediation Location: Onsite X Offsite X JICARIUA CONTRACT 148-4 (F-13-25-5) (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility) General Description of Remedial Action: Excavation, BEDROCK BOTTOM. No X Yes \_\_\_\_ Depth \_\_\_\_\_ Groundwater Encountered: Sample location \_\_see Attached Documents Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples, Sample depth 6' (NORTH SIDEWALL) attach sample results and diagram of sample locations and depths) Sample Results (ppm) \_\_\_\_\_ Water: Benzene (ppb) \_\_\_\_\_ Soil: Benzene (ppb) \_\_\_\_\_ Toluene (ppm) \_\_\_\_\_ Total BTEX (ppb) \_\_\_\_\_ Field Headspace (ppm) 0.0 Ethylbenzene (ppm) <u>19</u>2 (ppb) \_\_\_\_\_ Total Xylenes TPH Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_X (If yes, attach sample results) Groundwater Sample: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF DATE

4/15/98

PRINTED NAME

Buddy D. Shaw

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

AND TITLE

Environmental C AND TITLE \_\_Environmental Coordinator TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.

AFTER REVIEW OF THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE APPROVED: YES NO (REASON) CM29-78
DATE: 4-29-78

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.O.C. NO:
FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION  LOCATION: NAME: JICA . CONTR. 148 WELL #: 37 PIT: SEP  QUAD/UNIT: C SEC: 13 TWP: ZSN RNG: SW PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM  QTR/FUDTAGE: NELY NW/4 CONTRACTOR: P & S	PAGE No: _/_ of _/_  DATE STARTED:  DATE FINISHED:  ENVIRONMENTAL  SPECIALIST:
EXCAVATION APPROX. 14 FT x 15 FT x 11 FT. DEEP. CUBIC DISPOSAL FACILITY: 04-5178 & J.A. COMPL. 148-4 REMEDIATION METHOLAND USE: RANGE LEASE: JICA. 148 FOR	D: LANDFARMED  RMATION: DR  146E FROM WELLHEAD.
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:	_ PIT ABANDONED _ STEEL TANK INSTALLED _ FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED
GRADE, CLAY - SLEATLY TO HIGHLY TUBBLE TO COL NO APPARENT STAINING OR HE ODOR OBSERVED WIND EX APPARENT HE ODOR IN ANY OF THE SIDELALL DUM SAM OF STANDING WATER ORIGIN. BOTTOM - DUSKY RED SHALE VERY HARD, UNABLE TO COL DUE TO STANDING WATER OBSERVED WIND EXCAUR	erlation, no ples, uncertain
SCALE 4//S TOM FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS  TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT (g) ml. FREON DI  1045 De6' TPH-1954 5 ZO  PIT PERIMETER	PROFILE
OVM RESULTS  SAMPLE FELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)  SAMPLE PID (ppm)  1 6 6 0.0  2 6 6 0.0  3 6 7 0.0  4 6 6 0.0  5	15' A' E 0.00.04E 2.00 7 7 7
HEAD A LAB SAMPLES SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME	
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 4/8/98 AFTER. ONSITE: 4/14/98 M	ORN.

### BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

### FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

**AMOCO** 

Project #:

Sample ID:

1 @ 6'

Date Analyzed:

04-19-98

Project Location:

Jicarilla Contract 148 - 37

Date Reported:

04-19-98

Laboratory Number:

TPH-1954

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Parameter	Result, mg/kg	Detection Limit, mg/kg – – – – –
Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons	190	20

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC:

QA/QC Sample TPH mg/kg	Duplicate TPH mg/kg	% *Diff.
608	568	6.80

<sup>\*</sup>Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

Method:

Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments:

Separator Pit - BJ542

Analyst J

Review

### BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Client: AMOCO Project #:

Sample ID: Date Analyzed: 04-19-98
Project Location: Jicarilla Contract 148 - 37 Date Reported: 04-19-98

Laboratory Number: TPH-1954 Sample Matrix: Soil

Sample Weight: 5.00 grams Volume Freon: 20.00 mL

Dilution Factor: 1 (unitless)
TPH Reading: 48 mg/kg

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Result:

Actual Detection Limit:

192.0 mg/kg

190 mg/kg

20.0 mg/kg

20 mg/kg

QA/QC: Original Duplicate %

TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg Diff.

----- 608 568 6.80

Comments: Separator Pit - BJ542

### JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 **DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528**

NATURAL RESOURCE DEFI AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

### **ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT**

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION CO	Telephone: (505) 326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, F	Farmington, NM 87401
Facility or Well Name: SICARILLA	CONTRACT 148 - 37
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_C	Sec 13 T25N R Sw County Rio ARRIBA
Land Type: RANGE	
	6 Date Completed://18/99
Remediation Method: Landfarmed _	11
Composted	
Other	
th To Groundwater:	(pts.) _ O _ Final Closure Sampling:
	(pts.) O Sampling Date: 1, 14 9 9 Time: 1000
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa,	Sample Results:  (pts.) 6  Field Headspace (ppm) 20.7  (pts.) 7
Wellhead Protection Area:	(pts.)   O   (ppm)   (1775)   Method   8015
Distance To SurfaceWater: (	(pts.) O Other MULTIPLE SAMPLES . SEE ATTACHED
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORM KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF	MATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE 1/18/99 SIGNATURE BURLY S. St	PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw  AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APA	IATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN PACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.
APPROVED: YES NO (R	REASON)
SIGNED:	DATE: 3-31-99

CLIENT: AMOCO

### BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199

LOCATION NO: 85542

C.O.C. NO: 6548

$(505) \ 632-1199$
FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMPOST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION
QUAD/UNIT: C SEC: /3 TWP: 25N RNG: 5W PM: NM CNTY: RA ST:NM  CONTRACTOR: 250  CONTRACTOR: 2
OTP/FOOTAGE: NE/4 NW/4 CONTRACTOR: P+5 SPECIALIST:
SOIL REMEDIATION:
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDFARM APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: 1000
REMEDIATION STSTEM
LAND USE: RANGE LIFT DEPTH (ft): 7.2
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS:
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >1000 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >1000
NMOCD RANKING SCORE:O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: ,5000 PPM
MODERATE YELLOWISH BROWN SAND, NON CONESIVE, SLIGHTLY MOIST, FIRM
LARGE AREAS OF STAINING OBESERVED IN BOTH LANDFORM AREAS (SEE SHEET) COMPANIES FROM
6"-18" TOOK A S PT. COMPOSITE SAMPLE FROM EACH LANDITH
CLOSED APPROX. 590 C.Y. DEPOSED APPROX. 590 C.Y. DEPOSE
FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS
SAMP. TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT (g) ML. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm
SAMI. TWO SAME CONTROL OF THE SAME CONTROL OF
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS
1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
1
N OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
STAINED AREA SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS
15.1 7.7 LF-1 (3015) 1000 1570
1 LF.2 20.7 LF.2 " "1030 1775
132. S84.E
S (S) LANDFARM (S)
AREA #2 7 CTAINED
SCALE
0 FT
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: N/A ONSITE: 1.14.49
CALLUUIIV/I:



### EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client	Blagg / AMOCO	Project #:	04034-10
Client:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	01-18-99
Sample ID:	E525	Date Sampled:	01-14-99
_aboratory Number:		Date Received:	01-15-99
Chain of Custody No:	6548		01-15-99
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	01-18-99
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPF

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	21.0	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	1,550	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1,570	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract 148 - 37 Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Allen A. Colfinson

Stacy W Sendler
Review



### EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / AMOCO	Project #:	04034-10
Sample ID:	LF - 2	Date Reported:	01-18-99
Laboratory Number:	E526	Date Sampled:	01-14-99
Chain of Custody No:	6548	Date Received:	01-15-99
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	01-15-99
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	01-18-99
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	75.3	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	1,700	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1,775	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract 148 - 37 Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Analyst

Stacy W Sendler

# CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

7	Cool - Ice/Blue Ice			0, 8	(505) 632-0615	(505) 6					
7	Received Intact		2	64 674	Highway Mexic	5796 U.S. Highway 64 Farmington New Mexico 87401	Farm				
× z											<
Receipt	Sample Receipt		て に に に に に に に に に に に に に	5	C Ti	FOVIROTECH IO		7	1-529 - 21-57	(5.	BA COCS
			ıture)	y: (Signa	Received by: (Signature)					<b>e</b> )	Relinquished by: (Signature)
		1	iture)	y: (Signa	Received by: (Signature)					•	Relinquished by: (Signature)
Date Time	>	Q Tes	(enn)	y: (Signa	Received by: (Signature)	Time 6815	Date 1-15-99			(e)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
	2001										
SAMPLES PRESERVE	SAMPLE										
											-
SPT. COMPOSITE	SPT. 20.			7	,	5012	50	Esale	1030	1.14.99	LF-2
SPT. COMPOSITE	5PT. 601			7	/	5016	50	とない	1000	1.14.49	CF-1
				TP1		Sample Matrix		Lab Number	Sample Time	Sample Date	Sample No./ Identification
					o. of	3	01-75070	40			PEP
Remarks	P.							Client No.			Sampler:
	AMETERS	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS			W)	DCT 198	CONTR	SICARILLA CONTRACT 198-3		00	BLACKT/AMOCO
						MAKT	LANDI	Project Location ムタメのデルアハ			Client / Project Name